

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3991/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 08/05/2012 in CRMC No.1633/2012
of the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

T.G.NANDAKUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned Judgment,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 25/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. D.K. Devesh, Adv.
 Mr. P.S. Biju, Adv.
 Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi,A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice. Dasti, in addition, is
permitted.

In the meanwhile, operation of Notification
G.O.(Ms)No.66/2012/Home dated 22nd February, 2012 is
hereby stayed qua the petitioner.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master